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CAPITAL PROJECT REQUEST
FY 2015-2019
)
	Project #
	110-210-6407 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Project Name:
	Engineering through Bidding of Streetscape Phase I (Hickman Road)
	
	

	
	
	

	Category:
	FD CAPITAL EQUIPMENT NON VEHICLE
	Improvement:
	X
	Equipment:
	
	

	Dept. Priority
	[bookmark: _GoBack]4
	(1 high…5 low)
	
	Useful Life:
	20 years or until unserviceable
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Description
Last year the City was awarded an additional $100,000 through the MPO for the Hickman Streetscape concept.  This brings the grand total of $249,000 awarded for this project to the City through the MPO.  Part of the contingency for receiving the additional $100,000 is the project design must be completed by Oct 2014 and the project must be ready to bid the following spring.  Confluence has presented a proposal in the amount of $45,000 to oversee this design phase through construction phase of the project.  Most of the total will be expended in FY 15 with the remaining funds to be expensed the following fiscal year for construction observation. 

	Justification
Although the City has other concerns to address, staff feels it’s important to continue moving this project forward considering the additional $100,000 in transportation funds it was awarded through the MPO.  If the City decides not to move forward with the project, we forfeit the $100K and potentially may forfeit the original funding amount of $149K.  

	Expenditure Schedule

	Projected total
	2015
	2016
	2017
	2018
	2019
	Total
	Future Total

	$45,000
	$37,000
	$8,000
	
	
	
	$45,000
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Funding Sources:  General Fund Capital Budget

	Projected total
	2015
	2016
	2017
	2018
	2019
	Total
	Future Total

	General Fund, RUT, MPO Grant funds
	$37,000
	$8,000
	
	
	
	$45,000
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ops Budget Impact:  None:  Capital

	Projected Total
	2015
	2016
	2017
	2018
	2019
	Total
	Future Total

	Streetscape Total
	$37,000
	$500,000
	
	
	
	$537,000
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